

02-22-2000



FOR	M USPTO-1595 10	1272007	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
M	8D		Attorney Docket No.: MESO0011			
2-14-2000 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):			
	Charles J. Call, Alireza Shekarriz, Mike Powell, Seung- Ho Hong, Robert Beckius, Ezra Merrill	Address: 3200	Systems Technology, Inc. George Washington Way and, WA 99352			
Addit	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \subseteq \text{No}	Additional name(s) and a	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): 1/17/00, 1/20/00, 1/25/00, 1/26/00, respectively						
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s):					
A.	Patent Application Number(s): 09/422,200	B. Patent Number(s)):			
If this	Additional numbers s document is being filed together with a new application, the execution and the execution is being filed together with a new application.	attached? Tyes No ution date of the application is	is:			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		cations and patents involved? 1			
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$_40_				
	Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	8. The fee of \$40 is included in check No. <u>4270</u> , which is enclosed. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 01-1940.				
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature:					
Na	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. Ronald M. Anderson ame of Attorney or Agent egistration No. 28,829		February 9, 2000 Date			
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited age thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and February 9, 2000		D.C. 20231, on February 9, 2000.			

02/16/2000 EVERACHA 00000028 09422200

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:561

40.00 DP

W)11p149.doc

PATENT REEL: 010553 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: MESO0011

WHEREAS, we, Charles J. Call, residing at 3807 Meadow View Court, Pasco, WA 99301; Alireza Shekarriz, residing at 8463 Oak Bush Terrace, Columbia, MD 21045; Mike Powell, residing at 2201 W. 37th Ave., Kennewick, WA 99337; Seung-Ho Hong, residing at 777 McMurray #12, Richland, WA 99352; Robert Beckius, residing at 1015 Rio Senda, Richland, WA 99352; and Ezra Merrill, residing at 1520 University N.E. #314, Albuquerque, NM 87102; are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WATER PURIFICATION, filed October 19, 1999 as application Serial No. 09/422,200;

AND, WHEREAS, MesoSystems Technology, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 3200 George Washington Way, Richland, WA 99352 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at _	Richland (city),	WA	(state), this		January, 19_
		Chi	sheal		
	•	Charles J.	Call		
STATE OF Washing	ator)				
COUNTY OF Bentan) ss.				
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	<u>(</u>				
known or proven to l	day of January be the individual named a ndividual signed the same as	above who ex s a free and vol	ecuted the wi	ithin and fore deed, for the us	egoing instrument, and sees and purposes therein
		Typed or Print	ed Name of Nota	TUWEU ary Public	
		Notary Public	in and for the Sta	ate of Uhs	ung Yon
		Residing at	W. Kich	land, u	DAU
		My commission	on expires Ap	4. 19.20	00/
			,		

Page 1 of 4

Executed at Columbia (city),	(state), this at day of January, 1900				
STATE OF MO Arunde Ss.	Clireza Skeharnes Alireza Shekarriz				
On this 20th day of <u>January</u> , known or proven to be the individual named above w	ho executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged tary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Signature Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of				
అంత	Residing at <u>HMC ANUACI</u> CHY, My commission expires 7-2-00				
Executed at PICHLAND (city), WASHINGTON (state), this 17th day of January, 192000 Mike Powell					
STATE OF Washington) ss. COUNTY OF BUILTY On this 174 day of MANGALL A	2000 9, Mike Powell personally appeared before me, to me known				
or proven to be the individual named above who exect individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act	uted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.				
(SEAL)	Signature MARILYN M. CALDWEIL Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of WASHINGTON Residing at W. RCHAND, WA My commission expires SLAN 19, 2001				
సాంది	, కాసాసాసాసాసాసా గ				

Page 2 of 4

· 🏴

Executed at KICHLAND (city), W	ASHINGTON (state), this 35 day of January, 19.			
·	3			
()	Seung-Ho Hong			
STATE OF WASHINGTON				
COUNTY OF BENTON) SS.				
On this 25 day of January	2000 Seung-Ho Hong personally appeared before me, to me			
known of proven to be the marvidual named above v	ntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.			
(SEAL)	Marlyn M. Caldwell Signature MARILYN M. CALDWELL			
	Signature O (A) N (A) NUISU			
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public			
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at W KICHURU WA			
	My commission expires Sight. 19, 2001			
సాంగ	స్తాంగాం <i>సాం</i> సాందా			
Executed at Richland(city), W	Shington (state), this 17th day of January, 192,000			
	Neco Feb			
source Unshington	Robert Beckius			
STATE OF Washington) SS.				
COUNTY OF BLAYON				
known or proven to be the individual named a	Robert Beckius personally appeared before me, to me above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein			
(SEAL)	Marchin Sn Caldwell			
(SEAL)	MARILYN M. CALDWELL			
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public			
	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington			
	Residing at W. Kichland, WAO			
	My commission expires xleft. 19, 200/			
- - -	2.42.42.42.42.42			
సాసా <i>సాసాసాసాసా</i>				

Page 3 of 4

Executed at Albace (city),	NM (state), this 26th day of January 19
STATE OF NEW MEXICO)	Ezra Merrill
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO) ss.	
On this 26 day of 120.	, NO, Ezra Merrill personally appeared before me, to me
acknowledged that the individual signed the same	d above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and e as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.	1110 4 22110
(SEAL)	Manda K. Peter
6802	Signature Juanita R. Peters Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of NM Residing at Albuquerque My commission expires 6/8/02

RECORDED: 02/14/2000